Town of Horizon City

Privacy Policy and Disclaimer

The Town of Horizon City is committed to providing information to the citizens of Horizon City.

The Town of Horizon City utilizes the Horizoncity.org domain name, but owns and maintains others.

We will not obtain personally identifying information about you when you visit the Town of Horizon City Website, unless you choose to provide such information to us. If you voluntarily provide us with personal information, such as when you email us with questions or requests for information, we will use this information to assist us in providing the information you requested. The Town of Horizon City cannot guarantee the privacy or security of any information that may be provided to the Town of Horizon City through the Town of Horizon City Website.

If you visit our website to read or download information, we collect only the following information about you:

- Name of domain from which you access the internet.
- Date and time that you access our site.
- Internet address of the Website from which you directly accessed to our site.

The Town of Horizon City Website contains links to other sites outside the Town of Horizon City's system. The Town of Horizon City is not responsible for the content, reliability of information or privacy practices of these outside links. This City Website is not a public forum, and is not intended as an outlet for public speech or expression of opinions, whether by posting or linking.

The use of this site or sites are conditioned on having accepted these terms. This policy is subject to change without notice. The continued use of this site is conditioned on your acceptance of this policy and any future updates.

Every effort is made to ensure that information provided is timely and correct; however, users should keep in mind that this information is provided only as a public convenience. In any case where legal reliance on information is required, the official Town of Horizon City records should be referred.

The Town of Horizon City allows external links to internet sites or services that are direct partners with City sponsored business, services or events. These links are allowed only when they support the mission of the City. In the event of a dispute over whether an external link should be added or removed, the City Mayor's Office or designee has sole discretion in rendering a decision. The Town of Horizon City does not endorse and is not responsible for the content of third party (external) links contained within this site and are provided as a convenience only.

The use of email or any messaging system should not be considered to be legal notice to the Town of Horizon City.

Information on this site is subject to change without notice from the Town of Horizon City.